Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2021

IMO

8602945
8520446
9057290
7700001
9177777
8920531
6404715
9013012
7302225
8505939
9374090
9044932
8721507
9133094
9555151
9310288
8506361
9218014
9346469
9434462
9610224
8411633
9331593
9071636
8721404
9155420
9629823
8719102
9536181
9145786
9510589
9478157

Name*

RIVER ELBE
SALIX

ALEXANDER TVARDOVSKIY

ALTAIR
GEORGE
GLOMMA
NORD

ONEY Z
SEA-WATCH 3
SEBA
TAGANROGSKIY ZALIV
AGAETE
ANGARSK
APODA
ARTEMIS A

ATLAS STRENGTH

BASHAR ONE TRANSPORT

BAY 1

CABO SAN ANTONIO
CITY OF HONGKONG
CREST NAVIGATOR
EVEREST

FAZAH 1

FERAHNAZ

HARATS

HAYA

KAPETAN NONDAS
KEY STAR

KYTHNOS

LAPIS

LETA

MANDARIN EAGLE

Flag

PA
PA
RU
PA
PA
PA
IS
PA
DE
KM
MT
AG
PA
SG
MH
MH
PA
TV
PA
AG
PA
PW
AE
VU
PA
KM
PA
cYy
LR
PA
MT
LR

Inspection
Date

29-4-2021
27-4-2021
20-4-2021
27-4-2021
20-4-2021
27-5-2021
20-5-2021

2-5-2021
21-3-2021
17-5-2021
24-5-2021

1-5-2021
21-5-2021

3-5-2021
25-5-2021
14-5-2021
24-5-2021
23-4-2021

5-5-2021

5-5-2021
11-5-2021
10-5-2021
20-5-2021

4-5-2021
22-5-2021
29-4-2021

5-5-2021
28-5-2021
11-5-2021
27-5-2021

4-5-2021

18-5-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
14 12-5-2021
15 11-5-2021
14 3-5-2021
6 2-5-2021
15 4-5-2021
3 29-5-2021
5 24-5-2021
6 7-5-2021
60 19-5-2021
4 20-5-2021
4 27-5-2021
1 1-5-2021
8 28-5-2021
5 7-5-2021
7 31-5-2021
3 16-5-2021
5 28-5-2021
29 21-5-2021
4 8-5-2021
8 12-5-2021
11 21-5-2021
4 13-5-2021
5 24-5-2021
4 7-5-2021
7 28-5-2021
9 7-5-2021
13 17-5-2021
4 31-5-2021
3 13-5-2021
1 27-5-2021
4 7-5-2021
3 20-5-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3
3



IMO

9008093
9384174
8900684
9737113
9376282
9405382
9231573
9483774
9498810
9874997
9505687
9470832
9462093

9467665

46

Name*

MARE ZEN
MASHA D
MICHEL

REGIUS

SAFFET AGA

SEA GULL

SHAIL AL RUWAIS
SPC PRIDE
THASSOS WARRIOR
ULTRA SERVAL
UNITAR
VANTAGE BLADE
VISSEL

WEST TRADER

Flag

PA
PT
KM
MH
BB
BZ
QA
PA
LR
PA
NO
LR
LU

MH

Inspection
Date

12-5-2021
11-5-2021
16-5-2021
13-5-2021

7-5-2021
18-5-2021
11-5-2021
25-4-2021
30-4-2021

5-5-2021
27-5-2021

2-5-2021
19-5-2021

8-5-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3
4
11

11

18

Release
Date

14-5-2021
14-5-2021
26-5-2021
17-5-2021
13-5-2021
28-5-2021
16-5-2021
12-5-2021
3-5-2021
7-5-2021
29-5-2021
9-5-2021
26-5-2021

14-5-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2021

IMO*

8520446
8602945
6404715
7302225
7700001
8505939
8920531
9013012
9057290
9177777
9374090
8411633
8506361
8719102
8721404
8721507
8900684
9008093
9044932
9071636
9133094
9145786
9155420
9218014
9231573
9310288
9331593
9346469
9376282
9384174
9405382
9434462

Name

SALIX

RIVER ELBE

NORD

SEA-WATCH 3
ALTAIR

SEBA

GLOMMA

ONEY Z

ALEXANDER TVARDOVSKIY
GEORGE
TAGANROGSKIY ZALIV
EVEREST

BASHAR ONE TRANSPORT
KEY STAR

HARATS

ANGARSK

MICHEL

MARE ZEN

AGAETE

FERAHNAZ

APODA

LAPIS

HAYA

BAY 1

SHAIL AL RUWAIS
ATLAS STRENGTH
FAZAH 1

CABO SAN ANTONIO
SAFFET AGA

MASHA D

SEA GULL

CITY OF HONGKONG

Flag

PA
PA
IS
DE
PA
KM
PA
PA
RU
PA
MT
PW
PA
cY
PA
PA
KM
PA
AG
VU
SG
PA
KM
TV
QA
MH
AE
PA
BB
PT
BZ
AG

Inspection
Date

27-4-2021
29-4-2021
20-5-2021
21-3-2021
27-4-2021
17-5-2021
27-5-2021

2-5-2021
20-4-2021
20-4-2021
24-5-2021
10-5-2021
24-5-2021
28-5-2021
22-5-2021
21-5-2021
16-5-2021
12-5-2021

1-5-2021

4-5-2021

3-5-2021
27-5-2021
29-4-2021
23-4-2021
11-5-2021
14-5-2021
20-5-2021

5-5-2021

7-5-2021
11-5-2021
18-5-2021

5-5-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
15 11-5-2021
14 12-5-2021
5 24-5-2021
60 19-5-2021
6 2-5-2021
4 20-5-2021
3 29-5-2021
6 7-5-2021
14 3-5-2021
15 4-5-2021
4 27-5-2021
4 13-5-2021
5 28-5-2021
4 31-5-2021
7 28-5-2021
8 28-5-2021
11 26-5-2021
3 14-5-2021
1 1-5-2021
4 7-5-2021
5 7-5-2021
1 27-5-2021
9 7-5-2021
29 21-5-2021
6 16-5-2021
3 16-5-2021
5 24-5-2021
4 8-5-2021
7 13-5-2021
4 14-5-2021
11 28-5-2021
8 12-5-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO*

9462093
9467665
9470832
9478157
9483774
9498810
9505687
9510589
9536181
9555151
9610224
9629823
9737113
9874997

46

Name

VISSEL

WEST TRADER
VANTAGE BLADE
MANDARIN EAGLE
SPC PRIDE
THASSOS WARRIOR
UNITAR

LETA

KYTHNOS
ARTEMIS A

CREST NAVIGATOR
KAPETAN NONDAS
REGIUS

ULTRA SERVAL

Flag

LU
MH
LR
LR
PA
LR
NO
MT
LR
MH
PA
PA
MH
PA

Inspection
Date

19-5-2021
8-5-2021
2-5-2021

18-5-2021

25-4-2021

30-4-2021

27-5-2021
4-5-2021

11-5-2021

25-5-2021

11-5-2021
5-5-2021

13-5-2021

5-5-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8
7

11
13

Release Date

26-5-2021
14-5-2021
9-5-2021
20-5-2021
12-5-2021
3-5-2021
29-5-2021
7-5-2021
13-5-2021
31-5-2021
21-5-2021
17-5-2021
17-5-2021

7-5-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 5

- 2021

IMO : 8602945 Company Wakes & Co Ltd, , , Panama

Name: RIVER ELBE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1951 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sheerness 2021-5-12 14 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

15-3-2021 14-8-2021
15-3-2021 14-8-2021
6-5-2020 8-7-2022 Turkey 6-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Bridge operation

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
Rescue boats

ISM

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8520446 Company
Name: SALIX

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Wakes & Co Ltd, , , Panama

LA

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Aveiro

Date of release
2021-5-11

Gross tonnage
2120

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2020 16-6-2022
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2021 4-8-2021
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 5-3-2021 4-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2021

IMO : 9374090 Company Marine Reefer Transport LLC, ul Bolshaya Posadskaya 12 St Petersburg 197046, , Malta
Name: TAGANROGSKIY ZALIV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4970 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Eysk 2021-5-27 4 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2020 2-5-2025
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-5-2020 11-5-2022  Turkey 22-5-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-5-2017 11-5-2022  Turkey 22-5-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
Crew Training and familiarization Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
Page 3 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 5
IMO : 9177777 Company
Name: GEORGE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

- 2021

Lemar Shipping Inc, , , Panama
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Invivo Trading SAS, , Paris, FR

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Panama

Port of detention
Kiel

Date of release
2021-5-4

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
7918

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
25

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Other (machinery)

Qil disch. Monitoring and control system
Sewage treatment plant

Sewage treatment plant

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Greece

Date

11-3-2021

Issued Expiry

11-3-2021 14-2-2024

19-3-2019 14-2-2024

19-3-2019 23-3-2024
RO related

Class. (RO) related

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

Fire-dampers Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
IMO : 9057290 Company Harvest Ltd , prospekt Nevskiy 153 St Petersburg 191167, , Russian Federation
Name: ALEXANDER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
TVARDOVSKIY
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2319 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Viana do castelo 2021-5-3 14 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-3-2020 26-12-2023  Russian Federation  18-3-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 25-11-2019  26-12-2023  Russian Federation 18-3-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2020 25-3-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9013012
Name: ONEY Z

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

5 -2021

Company
Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Charterer ),

Oney Denizcilik ve Gemi Is Ltd , , , Panama

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Date of release
2021-5-7

Port of detention
Valletta

Gross tonnage
1276

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2018  21-9-2022  Turkey 11-8-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 12-2-2018 21-9-2022  Turkey 11-8-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-8-2018 27-3-2023  Turkey 11-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Medical certificate Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8920531
Name: GLOMMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

5 -2021

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Safemar Denizcilik San ve Tic, , , Panama

Date of release
2021-5-29

Port of detention

Hamburg

Charterer ADM, , ,DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Chemical tanker Panama 3206

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-3-2021 3-9-2021
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2021 9-4-2022
Lloyd's Register Load Line 3-3-2021 9-4-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Steering gear Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8505939
Name: SEBA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Charterer ),

5 -2021

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Derin Gemi Acenteligi ve Gemi, , , Comoros

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Comoros

Port of detention Date of release

Gross tonnage
1248

Keeldate
1985

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Thessaloniki 2021-5-20 4  day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2018 22-4-2023  Turkey 13-7-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 17-7-2018 22-4-2023  Turkey 13-7-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2020 24-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Line-throwing appliance Rectified no
Booklet for bulk cargo loading/unloading/stowage Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO : 7700001 Company Arabella Enterprises Corp, , , Panama

Name: ALTAIR Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Panama

Port of detention

Aveiro

Date of release
2021-5-2

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Overseas Marine Certification Services
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

3086

Keeldate
1977

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast Water Management Certificate

Maritime Labour Certificate
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-4-2021 31-5-2022
20-4-2021 31-5-2022
22-2-2021 21-7-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 7302225 Company
Name: SEA-WATCH 3

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Sea-Watch eV, , , Germany
Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag

Germany

Port of detention

Augusta

Date of release

2021-5-19

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equi

Load Line

pment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1972

Gross tonnage
648

27-10-2020
27-10-2020
2-12-2020

Total of deficiencies
60 day(s) 18

Duration of detention

Expiry Last Survey
30-6-2023
27-3-2021

1-12-2025

Issued Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Rescue boats

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest
Fire safety operational booklet

Retention of oil on board

ISM

Action Taken
To be rectified at

agreed

repair port

To be rectified at

agreed

repair port

To be rectified at

agreed
Rectifie
Rectifie

Rectifie

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

repair port
d
d
d

the Company is
required within 3

months

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 47
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2021

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Rectified no

To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Means of escape Rectified no
IMO : 6404715 Company , , ,lceland
Name: NORD Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Other special activities Iceland 301 1963
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tananger 2021-5-24 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Record of employment Rectified no
Report of inspection on MLC,2006 Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9874997
Name: ULTRA SERVAL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2021

Cleanseas Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

ISM

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ULTRABULK A/S, , SMAKKEDALEN , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 43644 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ventspils 2021-5-7 3 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

16-6-2020 23-3-2025
16-6-2020 23-3-2025
22-8-2020 21-8-2025

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO : 9737113 Company Fortius Ship Management Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: REGIUS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Pacific Basin, 82 St John St , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 21179 2015

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 2021-5-17 5 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2016 13-7-2021  Morocco 14-2-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-5-2016 13-7-2021  Morocco 14-2-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2018 21-10-2021  Israel 17-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Other (certificates) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9629823 Company
Name: KAPETAN NONDAS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Karlog Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Lauritzen Bulkers A/S , 15 Tuborg Havwevej, Hellerup , DK

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2021-5-17

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
22434

Keeldate
2011

Duration of detention
13 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Deficiencies reason for detention
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Water, pipes, tanks
Cleanliness of engine room
Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
2-12-2020
1-12-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-6-2018 4-9-2022 Vietnam
29-8-2017 4-9-2022 Vietnam
16-4-2021 14-7-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO :9610224 Company Eiko Kisen Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: CREST NAVIGATOR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer TRAFIGURA, , ,SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 21699 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2021-5-21 11 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-11-2020  22-10-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-11-2020  22-10-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-2-2018 23-2-2023 United States 21-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Speed and distance indicator Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Plan Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9555151 Company
Name: ARTEMIS A

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Bureau Veritas
CLIPPER BULK SHIPPING LTD, , COPENHAGEN , DK

Stem Shipping Co SA, , , Marshall Islands

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-6-31

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
33044

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
24

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

9-1-2021 17-3-2022
9-1-2021 17-3-2022
16-5-2021 15-11-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

ISM

Decks - corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

Ireland

Ireland

Date
16-5-2021
16-5-2021

RO related Class.

(RO) related

yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
no

yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO : 9536181 Company ACA Shipmanagement SA, 2 Kritis Street 185 33 Piraeus, , Liberia
Name: KYTHNOS Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 2981 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Manfredonia 2021-5-13 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2020 22-9-2025
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2020  23-12-2024
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 29-4-2020  23-12-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Other (machinery) Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO :9510589
Name: LETA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

- 2021

Company
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Akar Deniz Tasimaciligi ve Tic, , , Malta

Tower 3, 018982, Singapore, SG

Type Flag
Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Malta

Date of release
2021-5-7

Port of detention
Bilbao

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Action Taken
Rectified

Gross tonnage
6153

Clearlake shipping PTE. LTD. , 12 Marina Boulevard #35-02, Marina Bay Financial Centre

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
2

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-1-2021 19-6-2021
20-1-2021 19-6-2021
20-1-2021 19-7-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO : 9505687 Company Ulabrand Marine AS, , , Norway
Name: UNITAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Koppers, , Nyborg, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Norway

Port of detention Date of release

2996

Keeldate
2008

Gdynia

2021-5-29

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date
4-8-2020
4-8-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-6-2019  2-11-2023  Denmark
24-6-2019  2-11-2023  Denmark
1-8-2019 10-4-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9498810 Company
Name: THASSOS WARRIOR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Polembros Bulkers Inc, , , Liberia

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention
Robert's Bank

Date of release
2021-5-3

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
50697

CLdN Cobelfret Pte Ltd. , 3 Temasek Avenue- 23-04 Centennial Tower , Singapore , SG

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
29

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

11-7-2020 25-3-2025
8-3-2020 25-3-2025
26-4-2020 25-4-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

Gauges,thermometers, etc

Operation of machinery
ISM

Electrical

Anchoring devices

Steering gear

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9483774 Company

Name: SPC PRIDE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2021

GR SHIP MANAGEMENT FZE , P1-ELOB Office No.E-41G-20, Hamriyah Free Zone , Sharjah,

Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Date of release
2021-5-12

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Gross tonnage
4126

Keeldate
2007

Duration of detention

18 day(s)

Issued

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey Date

13-4-2021
13-4-2021
13-4-2021

RO related

5-2-2024
5-2-2024
13-10-2021

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9478157 Company
Name: MANDARIN EAGLE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Dasin Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Nordic Bulk Carrier AS, , , DK

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Gibraltar

Date of release
2021-5-20

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2007

Gross tonnage
32957

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cleanliness
Closing devices/watertight doors

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

3 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-12-2020 5-12-2025
3-12-2019 18-6-2023 China 27-3-2021
3-2-2019 18-6-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO : 9470832 Company Vantage Shipping Lines SA, , , Liberia
Name: VANTAGE BLADE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 17023 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kaliningrad 2021-5-9 8 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 29-12-2018  28-12-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2019 1-2-2024  Thailand 30-12-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-5-2019 1-2-2024 Thailand 30-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Other (certificates) Rectified no
Thickness measurement report Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9467665
Name: WEST TRADER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention

Bulk carrier

- 2021

ADK Maritime Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Cargill International , n/a, n/a, CH

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Immingham

Date of release
2021-5-14

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage Keeldate
91971 2009

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
25-5-2017 23-4-2022 South Africa
28-2-2021 15-11-2024  India
28-2-2021 15-11-2024  India

ISM

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

To be rectified at next
port

Date
16-8-2020
28-2-2021
28-2-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2021

IMO : 9462093 Company PT-Tankers GmbH , Zirkusweg 1, 20359 , Hamburg , Luxembourg

Name: VISSEL Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Hoyer, , , DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Luxembourg 1055 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2021-5-26 8 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

20-3-2021 20-8-2021
6-2-2021 6-7-2021
5-10-2020 4-10-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Endorsement by flagstate

Sewage treatment plant

Steering gear

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9434462 Company
Name: CITY OF HONGKONG

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

SC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-5-12

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
27114

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
25-1-2021 29-6-2024
7-3-2021 29-6-2024
12-3-2021 11-9-2021
RO related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO : 9405382
Name: SEA GULL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Overloading

Company INOK NV, , , Belize
Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Tug Belize 221 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2021-5-28 11 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO :9384174
Name: MASHA D

Company

Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Liberty Blue Shipmanagement, , , Portugal

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag
Portugal

Port of detention

Reggio Calabria

Date of release
2021-5-14

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5629

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken

As in the agreed class
condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

4  day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-3-2019 27-11-2021 Italy 3-10-2020
16-4-2018 27-11-2021 Italy 3-10-2020
28-9-2018 27-9-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9376282 Company
Name: SAFFET AGA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Canakcesme Denizcilik Tic San, , , Barbados

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LLC "PROFIT-YULAN", , ZAPOROZHYE , UA

Flag
Barbados

Port of detention

Bari

Date of release
2021-5-13

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2321

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

4-2-2020
4-2-2020
23-6-2020

31-10-2024
31-10-2024
15-6-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Rescue boats
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Turkey
Turkey

Date
2-12-2020
2-12-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9346469 Company
Name: CABO SAN ANTONIO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2021

Humboldt Administradora, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Indian Arm

Date of release
2021-5-8

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
39139

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Action Taken

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified

Date
24-10-2020
14-10-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-10-2019 10-9-2023 United States
27-12-2018 10-9-2023 United States
29-1-2019 30-1-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9331593 Company
Name: FAZAH 1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

KHALID FARAJ MARINE SHIPPING, , , United Arab Emirates

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Flag
United Arab Emirates

Port of detention

Venice

Date of release
2021-5-24

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
7002

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Lifeboats

Stowage of rescue boats
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-3-2021  17-8-2021
18-3-2021  17-8-2021
19-3-2021  18-8-2021

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO :9310288
Name: ATLAS STRENGTH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Atlas Bulk Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

ULTRABULK LT, , COPENHAGEN , DK

Flag Gross tonnage
Marshall Islands 42887

ISM

Fire drills

Port of detention

Keeldate
2004

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Immingham 2021-5-16 3 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 4-6-2019 23-2-2023  Greece 28-1-2021
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-12-2020  4-9-2021
Load Line 28-10-2017 4-9-2021 South Africa 5-11-2020

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9231573 Company
Name: SHAIL AL RUWAIS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Arka Global Marine Services, , , Qatar

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Western Bulk AS, , Oslo, NO

Flag
Qatar

Port of detention

Sauda

Date of release
2021-5-16

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
29986

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

4-9-2020
4-9-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
4-9-2020 14-9-2021
4-3-2017 14-9-2021 Thailand
26-9-2017 25-9-2022 Thailand
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2021

IMO :9218014 Company nordships maritime private Itd , 501, aditya banarsi heritage. near chincoli bunder Road ,
mumbay , Tuvalu
Name: BAY 1 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Tuvalu 9600 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gijon 2021-5-21 29 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-4-2021  31-5-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-4-2021 31-5-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2021  21-10-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Continuous synopsis record

Propulsion main engine

Qil filtering equipment

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements
Sewage treatment plant

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Electrical

Cleanliness of engine room

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
yes
yes
yes

no

no
yes

yes

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9155420 Company
Name: HAYA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros
Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Fertilmar, via Domenico Fontana, Napoli, IT

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Port of detention

Cagliari

Date of release
2021-5-7

Recognised Organisation

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
4115

Keeldate
1997

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

29-9-2020 22-9-2021
22-4-2019 22-9-2021
21-5-2019 3-12-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Signalling lamp

Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Inflatable liferafts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Medical certificate

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Steering gear

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Turkey

Date

6-8-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
IMO :9145786 Company Sunberry Oceanways Ltd , , , Panama
Name: LAPIS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 20395 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Immingham 2021-5-27 1 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2021  26-3-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-5-2017 26-3-2022  Greece 12-3-2021
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A. Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2018 1-9-2022 Greece 7-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO :9133094
Name: APODA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Bernhard Schulte Singapore, , , Singapore

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Gas carrier Singapore 18503 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Prince Rupert 2021-5-7 5 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2021 30-4-2022  Singapore 6-3-2021
Load Line 20-1-2021 30-4-2022 Singapore 6-3-2021

17-1-2021 16-7-2021

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Propulsion main engine Rectified yes Lloyd's Register

Other (MARPOL Annex I) Rectified no

Ballast Water Management Plan Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9071636 Company
Name: FERAHNAZ

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Cakiroglu Deniz Tasima Ltd Sti, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

cakiroglu deniz tasima Itd., , Istanbul , TR

Flag
Vanuatu

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2021-5-7

Recognised Organisation

United Registration and Classification of Services
United Registration and Classification of Services

United Registration and Classification of Services

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1993

Gross tonnage
2995

21-12-2020
21-12-2020
27-9-2018

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 10

Expiry Last Survey
6-6-2021
20-5-2025

16-5-2023

Issued Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Stowage
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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- 2021

CO.GE.S.MAR. S.R.L., Corso Umberto |, 52 - 80070 , Monte Di Procida (NA) , Antigua and

Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9044932 Company

Name: AGAETE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer

Barbuda

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

LA

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Southampton

Certificate

Date of release
2021-5-1

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

ISM

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Gross tonnage
2480

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
30-3-2021 31-10-2021
30-3-2021 31-10-2021
30-3-2021 30-9-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9008093 Company
Name: MARE ZEN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

San Nikolla Shipmanagement Co, , , Panama

Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

SHAPIR INDUSTRIES LTD, , HAIFA, IL

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
1992

Gross tonnage
4885

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

ZYYI 2021-5-14 3 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-11-2020  22-5-2022
Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 11-11-2020  22-5-2022
Qualitas Register of Shipping S.A. Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2018  22-8-2022  Greece 22-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 40 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5
IMO : 8900684 Company
Name: MICHEL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2021

Varnava Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Comoros

Port of detention

Venice

Date of release
2021-5-26

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3776

Keeldate
1988

Duration of detention
11 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-9-2020
22-9-2020
29-5-2020

14-12-2023
14-12-2023
15-2-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Dangerous areas
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

Turkey
Turkey

Date
1-2-2021
1-2-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8721507
Name: ANGARSK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charterer ),

5 -2021

Company

Bakers Shipping Ltd , , , Panama

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Nautical publications

Inflatable liferafts
Line-throwing appliance
Endorsement by flagstate
SOPEP

Oil record book

Retention of oil on board
Ballast Water Management Plan
Ballast Water Record Book

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Date of release
2021-5-28

Port of detention

Varna

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2996

Keeldate
1987

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-2-2020
7-2-2020
20-5-2021

14-6-2023
14-1-2023
19-10-2021

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Turkey
Turkey

Date
15-9-2020
15-9-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Fire drills

Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire control plan

- 2021

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO : 8721404 Company MS Denizcilik ve Gemi Kiralama, , , Panama
Name: HARATS Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3086 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2021-5-28 7  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-3-2021  28-8-2021
International Register of Shipping Load Line 29-3-2021 28-8-2021
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2021  20-10-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Tonnage certificate Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Decks - cracking Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8719102 Company
Name: KEY STAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

- 2021

Blue Light Star Marine Service, , , Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Sea Tank Chartering AS , Skuteviksboder 22 , 5053 Bergen, NO

Flag
Cyprus

Port of detention

Storoya

Date of release
2021-6-31

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1988

Gross tonnage
2160

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

4  day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-3-2020 29-6-2022 Poland 17-10-2020
29-11-2017 29-6-2022 Poland 17-10-2020
14-9-2020 28-4-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2021

IMO : 8506361 Company Coral Technical Services, , , Panama
Name: BASHAR ONE Classification society DNV GL AS
TRANSPORT
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Panama 18341 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 2021-5-28 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2021  31-8-2025
DNV GL AS Load Line 17-3-2021 31-8-2025
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2020  20-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Medical certificate Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8411633 Company
Name: EVEREST

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2021

Everest Shipping Co., Dilovasi, Kocaeli, Palau

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Corbario, , Pombal, PT

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Palau

Port of detention

Figueira da Foz

Date of release
2021-5-13

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1132

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
Voyage or passage plan

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

4  day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-4-2021 28-9-2021
29-4-2021 28-9-2021
29-4-2021 28-10-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no

Total number of detentions: 46
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